QUESTION 1A - Are there current monitoring control panels on site?

ANSWER 1A - YES - all sub-panels tie into our Main Panel which is monitored

QUESTION 1B - If so How many ? Or is this a upgrade of the monitoring panels to ULC standards ?

ANSWER 1B - 11 sub-panels tie into the 1 Main Panel (12 in total). The panels are inspected yearly to meet all code requirements and currently meet all standards. If standards change or deficiencies noted in the Annual Inspections, they are to be noted and pricing given to bring the panels up to standard if required.

QUESTION 2 - Is this for monitoring, Annual inspection of monitoring system and call up maintenance if required ? (Just want to be clear)

ANSWER 2 - The standing offer holder will be required to monitor the fire panels, perform annual testing on fire equipment (This includes electronic devices, end devices, fire sprinkler systems, fire pump, standpipe systems) and provide maintenance and repairs services on an 'as and when' required' basis.

Annual inspections will meet ULC Standards, NFPA Standards, etc. Full documentation will be required for the annual testing for all systems.